503904457 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3951108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIKES PATENTS LLC	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOARING EAGLE ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 481
City:	SAINT JOSEPH
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71366

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6038964
Patent Number:	6143341
Patent Number:	6813995
Patent Number:	7320278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)556-4170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: robfason@aol.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT FASON Address Line 1: 4844 HWY 36 WEST

Address Line 4: SEARCY, ARKANSAS 72143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT FASON	
SIGNATURE:	/robert fason/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=sikes patent#page1.tif source=sikes patent#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039098 FRAME: 0838 503904457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SIKES PATENTS, LLC**, having a business address of 155 Pine Barren Road, Pooler, GA 31322 is the current and sole owner of a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in and to the following United States Patents: 6,038,964; 6,143,341; 6,813,995; and 7,320,278 (the Patent Assets), as evidenced in the instrument executed on September 2, 2010 and recorded with the United States Patent Office on September 16, 2010 at reel 024990 and frame 0934 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records (the Assignor),

WHEREAS, **SOARING EAGLE ENTERPRISES LLC**, having a mailing address of PB Box 481 St. Joseph, LA 71366, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 1 of 2

	Distille
	Signature
	For SIKES PATENTS, LLC
	Name
	4.20.14
	Date
	, 2016, before me personally appeared <u>DOZICT H.</u> n official representative of SIKES PATENTS, LLC ,
	aid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing ced and who executed the same for uses and purposes
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this <u>20</u> day of Q0	<u>ri Ì</u> , 2016

Assignment to Soaring Eagle.docx

RECORDED: 07/07/2016

Page 2 of 2